
ITINERARY: CATCHMENT MANAGEMENT FORUMS FOR 

INKOMATI-USUTHU 2023/2024 

Inkomati-Usuthu Catchment Management Agency 

Date Sub-catchment Coordinator 

10/05/2023 Lower Komati Charity Hoffman 

12/05/2023 Crocodile Sukanani Sinugo 

16/05/2023 Sabie Nomsa Maider 

17/05/2023 Upper Komati Tony Sibiya 

18/05/2023 Usuthu Sibonangaye Mkhatshwa & Thabiso Nkosi 

19/05/2023 Sand Assah Thibela 

   

01/08/2023 Sand Assah Thibela 

02/08/2023 Sabie Nomsa Maider 

04/08/2023 Lower Komati Charity Hoffman 

11/08/2023 Crocodile Sukanani Sinugo 

16/08/2023 Upper Komati Tony Sibiya 

17/08/2023 Usuthu Sibonangaye Mkhatshwa & Thabiso Nkosi 

   

01/11/2023 Sand Nomsa Maider  

02/11/2023 Sabie Nomsa Maider 

08/11/2023 Lower Komati Charity Hoffman 

10/11/2023 Crocodile Sukanani Sinugo 

15/11/2023 Upper Komati Tony Sibiya 

 16/11/2023 Usuthu Sibonangaye Mkhatshwa &Thabiso Nkosi 

   

01/02/2024 Sand Assah Thibela 

02/02/2024 Sabie Nomsa Maider 

07/02/2024 Lower Komati Charity Hoffman 

09/02/2024 Crocodile Sukanani Sinugo 

15/02/2024 Upper Komati Tony Sibiya 

16/02/2024 Usuthu Sibonangaye Mkhatshwa &Thabiso Nkosi 

   

 

Inkomati-Usuthu Water Management Area Forum of Forums meetings 
 

   

First Quarter  19/04/2023 Virtual (MS Teams) 

   

Second Quarter  12/07/ 2023 TBC 

   

Third Quarter  11/10/2023 TBC 

   

Fourth Quarter  11/ 01/2024 TBC 

 

Hasani Makhubele (Manager: Institutions & Participation) 062 156 5050 hasanim@iucma.co.za  

Gugu Mabuza (Assistant Manager: Institutuions & Participation) 078 459 0349 mothag@iucma.co.za  

Nomsa Maider (Community Office: Sabie) 078 459 0348 maidern@iucma.co.za 

Assah Thibela (Community Officer: Sand) 078 451 0166 thibelaa@iucma.co.za 

Sukanani Sinugo (Community Officer: Crocodile) 064 757 9259 sinugos@iucma.co.za 

Tony Sibiya (Community Officer: Upper Komati) 078 803 5276 sibiyat@iucma.co.za 

Charity Hoffman (Community Officer: Lower Komati) 076 413 0888 hoffmanc@iucma.co.za 

Sibonangaye Mkhatshwa (Community Officer: Southern Usuthu) 061 337 2715 mkhatshwas@iucma.co.za 

Thabiso Nkosi (Community Officer: Northern Usuthu) 064 757 9254 nkosit@iucma.co.za  

 

mailto:hasanim@iucma.co.za
mailto:mothag@iucma.co.za
mailto:maidern@iucma.co.za
mailto:sinugos@iucma.co.za
mailto:sibiyat@iucma.co.za
mailto:mkhatshwas@iucma.co.za
mailto:nkosit@iucma.co.za

